PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kaori SHIMIZU	07/27/2011
Hisayuki YAMANAKA	07/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tamron Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1385, Hasunuma, Minuma-ku
City:	Saitama-shi, Saitama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	3378556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13147270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P74069US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Allen S. Melser

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74069assn_20110801112328#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1314727

PATENT REEL: 026680 FRAME: 0205

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Kaori SHIMIZU	
		(2) <u> </u>	Hisayuki YAMANAKA	*********
		(3)		********
		(4)		
	•	/S\		-
		pa	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considera tid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	ations d, the
	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Tamron Co., Ltd.	
	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	1385, Hasunuma, Minuma-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 33785	56 Ja
	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8) a	Corporation of JAPAN	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(he ten	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State ritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	es, its
	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(9)	Macro Lens	
	Foreign Application Number		***************************************	********
)	insert Date of signing of	for	which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States	s of
•	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10) Sal	dd application having been executed/filed onJuly 27, 2011 (and assistant No)	gned
risior ed S	3) The undersigned agree(s) to e 19 of the international Union for Pr 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby author tates resulting from this application	effection of the control and all all articles and all articles and articles and articles and articles and articles and articles and articles are any control articles.	to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going for apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with callindustrial Property or similar agreements. If immative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pat thought or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee as Assignee of the options.	ward aims o the tents
ed S here not e it to s	h Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they havecute any agreement in conflict in 6). Assigner hereby further assignate for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and the undersigned hereby grant the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Office.	wecute all protection of I perform all all prize(s) and in or any centive) full right herewith. I so Assigned any and all a (s) the law fient any furtire a for records.	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clindustrial Property or similar agreements. filtrimative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pate tinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, we all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, included to facts of past and future infringement. Timn of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of attorn of this document.	aims o the tents erest, and
Asion here not e it to s 04, the	h Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they havecute any agreement in conflict if 6) Assignor hereby further assigned to for, and collect damages for, a 7) The undersigned hereby grant the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Officion witness whereof, executed by the	wecute all protection of I perform all all prize(s) and in or any contive) full right herewith. It is to Assigned any and all a (s) the law filent any furth a for records	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clindustrial Property or similar agreements. fiffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patifinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, as all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, included to past and future infringement. Time of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of attorn of this document.	ward aims o the tents erest, and eding
ed S here not e t to :	h interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they has execute any agreement in conflict in the c	wecute all parotection of the erform all all paragraphs or any continue) full right herewith. It is to Assigned any and all all all paragraphs of the law fill and the erformation of the law fill and any further or any and all all all paragraphs or records and any further of the erformation of the	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clindustrial Property or similar agreements. fiffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patitinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, at all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, included to past and future infringement. Time of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. her identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of attorn of this document. The Capital March Shimizument is algorithm.	ward laims o the tents erest, and eding
ed S here not e t to :	h interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they has execute any agreement in conflict in the c	wecute all parotection of the erform all all paragraphs or any continue) full right herewith. It is to Assigned any and all all all paragraphs of the law fill and the erformation of the law fill and any further or any and all all all paragraphs or records and any further of the erformation of the	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clindustrial Property or similar agreements. fiffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patituding or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, included to past and future infringement. Time of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. their identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of action of this document. The document of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Kaori SHIMIZU Typed name Signature Hisayuki YAMANAKA Hisayuki YAMANAKA Keel	ward laims o the tents erest, and eding
ed S here not e t to s ln	h Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorizates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they havecute any agreement in conflict in 6) Assignor hereby further assignate for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, are power to insert on this assignment has part on the sassignment has part of the sassignment of the power to insert on this assignment has part of the sassignment of the power to insert on the same of the power to insert on the power to insert on the same of the power to insert on the po	wecute all parotection of the erform all all paragraphs or any continue) full right herewith. It is to Assigned any and all all all paragraphs of the law fill and the erformation of the law fill and any further or any and all all all paragraphs or records and any further of the erformation of the	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clindustrial Property or similar agreements. filtradive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks and Tra	ward aims o the tents rest, and ading I the AL)
ed S here not e t to s ln	h Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorizates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they havecute any agreement in conflict in 6) Assignor hereby further assignate for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, are power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official witness whereof, executed by the July 27, 2011 Nam July 27, 2011 Nam Nam	wecute all parotection of the reform all all paragraphs or any continue) full right herewith. It is to Assigned any and all a (s) the law fill and the recordate of inventors	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with citindustrial Property or similar agreements. filtrimative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks and Tradema	ward aims o the tents erest, and eding I the AL) AL)
ed S here not e t to s 14, tr	h Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorizates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they havecute any agreement in conflict in 6) Assignor hereby further assignate for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, are power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official witness whereof, executed by the July 27, 2011 Nam July 27, 2011 Nam Nam	wecute all parotection of the reform all all paragraphs or any continue) full right herewith. It is to Assigned any and all a (s) the law fill and the recordation of inventors of inventors of inventors.	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with call industrial Property or similar agreements. fiffrmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks and Tradem	ward aims o the tents erest, and eding I the AL) AL)
ed S here not e t to s 14, tr	h Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized the security of the international Union for Pr. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized the security of the security of the has (they have undersigned hereby the sasigner has power to insert on this assignment to power to insert on this assignment are Patent and Trademark Official Witness whereof, executed by the July 27, 2011 Nam July 27, 2011 Nam Name Name	wecute all parotection of the reform all all paragraphs or any continue) full right herewith. It is to Assigned any and all a (s) the law fill and the recordate of inventors	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with call industrial Property or similar agreements. fiffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks and Tradem	ward aims o the tents erest, and eding (the AL) AL)
rision ed S here not e t to s 14, tr	h Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they has execute any agreement in conflict I 6) Assignor hereby further assigns are for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignmentes Patent and Trademark Office witness whereof, executed by the July 27, 2011 Nam July 27, 2011 Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam	wecute all protection of I seriorm all all protections are considered as a seriorm and all all protections are confirmentation of Inventore of	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clinidustrial Property or similar agreements. fiffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patituding or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, are all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, included to past and future infringement. Firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. their identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of action of this document. Firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. their identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of action of this document. Firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. the identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of action of this document. Firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. the identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of action of this document. Firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. the rules of action of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Figure of Vertical Planck of the patent o	ward alims o the tents irest, and iding f the AL) AL) AL)
vision vision ted S there not e to s	h interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they havecute any agreement in conflict in 6). Assigner hereby further assigned hereby grant use for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignmentates Patent and Trademark Official witness whereof, executed by the July 27, 2011 Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam	wecute all protection of I seriorm all all protections are considered as a seriorm and all all protections are confirmentation of Inventore of	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clindustrial Property or similar agreements. filtrinative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents in the end of the to convey the entire interest herein assigned herein to determine the patent rights assigned herein, inclusions and future infringement. The all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, inclusions of patents and future infringement. The all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, inclusions all claims assigned herein to convey the entire interest to interest to convey the entire interest to convey the en	ward aims o the tents rest, , and ading f the AL) AL) AL)
nited S nd here ill not e ight to s ght to s ght to s ate in ate it it Addit	h interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e as of the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized the international Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned hereby authorized the international transport of the international undersigned hereby in the resigner hereby further assignment of the international transport of the international i	wecute all protection of I seriorm all all protections are considered as a seriorm and all all protections are confirmentation of Inventore of	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with citindustrial Property or similar agreements. filtrimative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents in the end of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and that he has (they have)	ward alms of the tents arest, and adding of the AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) BA

OFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 026680 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 08/01/2011